OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: **Smt Indira Barman**, District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 19.12.2023

On account of ensuing winter Vacation, the Establishment of the undersigned will remain closed from 23rd December, 2023 to 31st December, 2023. As such, the following arrangement for the aforementioned period, in respect of Judicial Officers of the establishment of the undersigned has been made;

28.12.2023 will be common working day.

The under mentioned Judicial Officers of the establishment of the undersigned are hereby **restrained** from availing the 1st half of the ensuing winter vacation w.e.f. 23.12.2023 till 27.12.2023.

SI.No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Working days
1	Sri Sujit Kumar Ghosh, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	26.12.2023 and 27.12.2023
2	Sri Nityananda Talukdar Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	
3	Smti. Dimple Boro Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	
4	Smti. Panchali Shyam, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	
5	Smti Jayashree Bora, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	
6	Sri Dikshya Rani Dutta, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) No. 3 cum JMFC,Kamrup (M), Guwahati	

Sri Sujit Kumar Ghosh, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the undersigned, **Sri Nityananda Talukdar**, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati will remain in charge of the court and office of the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, **Smti. Dimple Boro**, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, during the first half of the ensuing winter vacation.

. . 08

...

Smti. Panchali Shyam, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, during the first half of the ensuing winter vacation.

Smti. Dikshya Rani Dutta, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) No. 3-cum- JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) No. 4 Cum JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, during the first half of the ensuing winter vacation.

Further, the under mentioned Judicial Officers of the establishment of the undersigned are hereby **restrained** from availing the 2nd half of the ensuing winter vacation w.e.f. 29.12.2023 till 31.12.2023.

SI. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Working days
1	Shri Nisanta Goswami, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	29.12.2023 and 30.12.2023
2	Smti. Manju Bordoloi, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC)No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	
3	Sri Nur Jamal Haque, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati	

Sri Nisanta Goswami, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 3 , Kamrup(M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the undersigned as well as the Court and Office of the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, **Smti. Manju Bordoloi**, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Courts and Offices of the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup(M), Guwahati and Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 5, Kamrup(M), Guwahati during the second half of the ensuing winter vacation.

Sri Nur Jamal Haque, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Courts and Offices of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 2 and Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Assistant Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, during the second half of the ensuing long vacation.

Inform all accordingly.

Sd/-(INDIRA BARMAN) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. *Copy forwarded for information only*,
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 4. The Civil Judge (Sr. Division) & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, 2 and 3, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 5. The Civil Judge (Jr. Division) No.3 and 4 cum JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 6. The Secretary, Judges Court Bar Association, Guwahati;
- 7. The Secretary, Lawyers' Association, Guwahati;
- 8. The Chief Administrative Officer, Office of the undersigned;
- 9. The System Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary, *Copy forwarded for information and further directed to upload the same at the official website*;
- 10. Sheristadar, O/O Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 1,2 and 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 11. Sheristadar, O/O Civil Judge (Sr. Division) & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, 2 and 3, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 12. Sheristadar, Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 13. The Bench Assistant, O/O Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 3,4 and 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

14. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge (m